1
2
ECTRICAL EQUIPMENZ
EECS
RTIFICATION SERVIO
EC-TYPЕ ЕХАMINATION CERTIFICAТЕ
Equipment or Protective System Intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres

ASSOCIATED CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
The following certified components may be incorporated into the equipment:
Certificate No. IECEx/ATEX Description Type Designation
E1V3CS/XXXX
Encapsulated
Resistor/Diode assembly
Manufacturer
BAS01ATEX2358U Micro Switch SAIA-Burgess
Baseefa13ATEX0067U Encapsulated LED and
Resistor Units
Eaton MEDC
SIRA02ATEX3001U Terminal Weidmuller
AKZ 2.5
SIRA 01 ATEX 3247U Terminal Weidmuller BK 6
KEMA03ATEX2380U Terminal Phoenix MBK2.5/E
AKZ 4EХ
16 Report Number
SGS Report Number GB/BAS/ExTR18.0326/00
17 Specific Conditions of Use
The Specific Conditions of Use have been amended and include the following.
Cable glands installed on the BGE, BG2E and PBE models are to be provided with sealing washers to maintain the IP661.
rating of the enclosure.
18 Essential Health and Safety Requirements
Compliance with the Essential Health and Safety Requirements is affected as follows.
Clause Subject Compliance
1.2.7 LVD type requirements. Standards require manufacturer's
declaration to be supplied.
1.2.8 Overloading of equipment (protection relays, etc.) Cover by installation rules and
manufacturer's instructions.
1.4.1 External effects The Purchaser should make the
manufacturer aware of such issues.
1.4.2 Aggressive substances, etc.
BAS-CERT-021
Covered in Instructions
The Purchaser should make the
manufacturer aware of such issues.
Covered in Instructions
sue
Certificate Number
BAS02ATEX2105X/10 SGS (Baseefa)
Issued 27 March 2019
Page 3 of 3
19 Drawings and Documents
Number Sheet Issue Date Description
**280-659 1 of 1 F 25/2/19 BGE/BG2E Break Glass ATEX Cert Label
**380-449 1 of 1 F 25/2/19 PBE Push Button ATEX Cert Label
*280-665 1 of 1 D 10/08/2018 Certification Wiring Diagrams BGE/BG2E/PВЕ
*280-656 1 of 2 H 10/08/2018 ATEX/IECEx Certification GA BGE/BG2E Break